

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 376/2023

Smt. Neha Aswani D/o Ramchandra W/o Shri Hemant Aswani

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Atul Sharma, Dy.GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

02/03/2023

No one appears for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Learned Dy. Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the State-respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the petition in the Office of Dy. Government Advocate.

Call for status report of the investigation of the case.

List on 31.05.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J