

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 376/2023

Smt. Neha Aswani D/o Ramchandra W/o Shri Hemant Aswani
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chain Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Atul Sharma, Dy. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR
Order

31/05/2023

Learned State counsel has produced status of investigation of the Missing Person Report No.40/2013 registered with Police Station Bhatta Basti, District Jaipur (North). Though, some positive actions have been taken by the Police, however, the efforts require to be intensified.

Let further report be submitted by the next date.

List on 19.07.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J