

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 376/2023

Smt. Neha Aswani D/o Ramchandra W/o Shri Hemant Aswani

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chain Singh Rathore

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahendra Meena, Public
Prosecutor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

19/07/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted factual report,
which is taken on record.

List after four weeks, as prayed.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J