

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 376/2023

Smt. Neha Aswani D/o Ramchandra W/o Shri Hemant Aswani,
Aged About 53 Years, R/o E-49/03, Arihant Nagar, Dali Bai
Circle, Jodhpur (Raj.).

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary,
Department Of Home, Govt. Of Rajasthan, Secretariat,
Jaipur.
2. Director General Of Police, Rajasthan, Police Head
Quarter, Jaipur.
3. Police Commissioner, Jaipur.
4. S.h.o., Police Station Bhatta Basti, Jaipur (North).

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, Addl.G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

05/09/2024

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Hence, the present Criminal Writ Petition is dismissed in
default.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J