

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 376/2023

Smt. Neha Aswani D/o Ramchandra W/o Shri Hemant Aswani

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Meena for Mr. Chain Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S.Dhakar-PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

06/05/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the status report of M.P.R. No. 40/2013 registered with the Police Station Bhatta Basti, Jaipur (North).

List after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J